

WHITE RIVER ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, INC.

Notice of the WREA
Annual Business Meeting Video
Board of Directors Election
&

Member Appreciation Event

WREA Annual Business Meeting:

White River Electric Association, Inc., will hold its **Annual Business Meeting Video and Election** for the Board of Directors on **Wednesday September 14, 2022**. The WREA Annual Business Meeting video will include a review of WREA's financials as well as the President and General Manager reports.

WREA Election of Directors:

The Election of Directors for the WREA Board will also be held on September 14, 2022, by mailin ballots. In 2022, the WREA membership will elect one Director from the Town of Meeker and two Directors from the Rural District.

WREA Election Petitions:

Director petitions for the 2022 Election will be available at WREA (233 6th Street, Meeker, CO) and at www.wrea.org beginning **Wednesday June 15, 2022**, and shall be returned to WREA no later than **5:00 pm on Wednesday July 13, 2022**, with a minimum of fifteen verified member signatures. The election of directors will be **September 14, 2022**, with results posted on WREA's website, and at headquarters. Please verify your membership listing for voting purposes.

WREA 2nd Annual Member Appreciation Event:

In lieu of a traditional Annual Meeting luncheon, WREA will host its second annual **Member Appreciation event on Friday July 22, 2022**. The 2022 Member Appreciation Event will be similar to last summers with a free taco dinner prepared by Meeker Lion's Club, live music, the Meeker Farmer's Market, and member registration gifts.